

⇒ Name/Work - Maint. of Rd from " LO38-Balder —
Mahato Kenhar to Gadiyani ^{Madhubani} VR-23
(VR-23) "

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(N-MR-3054/NMP-2018)

Agreement No - 03MBD/2024-025

Block - Madhubani

DIVISION

Agency - Ravi Kumar Tiwari

SUB-DIVISION

Rate - 0.10% below S/R

Measurement Book

504

2nd and final Bill

(MR-3054/NMP-2018)

AMU (M) On 08/08/2018
HARINATH KODURU

AMU (M) On 08/08/2018
HARINATH KODURU

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - Maint. of Road.					
from "LO 38-Baldev Mahata Ke					
Ghar se Madhyani to					
Madhyani (VR-23)"					
(MR-3054/NMP-2018)					
⇒ Agency - Ravi Kumar Talwar					
(AT West Champaran)					
⇒ Agreement No - 03MBD/2024-025					
⇒ Date/Commence - 20-06-2024					
⇒ Date/Completion - 19-03-2025					
				Record Entry	

1/(03) - Construction of earthen					
shoulder with approved					
materials obtained from					
borrow pits will all -					
Level up to 1000 m - do -					
2x (2x 30m) x 1.125 x 0.3m = 31.0m ³					
2x (1x 21.27m) x 1.125 x 0.3m = 14.36m ³					
T = 176.36 = 176.36m ³					
2/(11) - R.C.C. M-15 grade KM					
Local stone of standard					
design as per - do - do -					
all 4/50 b.					
(ii) - KM stone					
Qty = 1x 3 Nos = 3 Nos.					
(iii) - 200m stone.					
Qty = 1x 4 Nos = 4 Nos.					

Continuation

Abstract of cost
(for 2nd & final bill)

24

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - Maint. of Road from					
" L-38 - Baldeo Mehto ke Ghar					
Madhubani to Gadiyani (VR-23)					
(MR-3054/NMP-2018)					
Agency - Ravi Kumar Tiwari					
(AT West Champaran)					
Agreement no - 03 MBD/2024-025					
Date / start - 20-06-2024					
Date / completion - 19-03-2025					
/ (01) - Clearing & grubbing					
Rd Land - do - do -					
all comp job.					
Qty vide P(14)/TMS = 0.159 Hact					
@ Rs 76926.08 / Hact = Rs 12,231/-					
/ (02) - Scarifying existing					
Bituminous Rd - do - do					
Qty vide P(14)/TMS = 225 m ²					
@ Rs 20.61 / m ² = Rs 4637.00					
/ (03) - Const. of earthen shoulder					
with Lead 1000 m - do -					
Qty vide P(14)/TMS = 621.993 m ³					
Qty vide P(20)/TMS = 93.50 "					
T = 715.50 m ³					
@ Rs 264.72 / m ³ = Rs 189,407.00					

Continuation

= Rs 20,6275/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. F. Amount					= Rs 2,06,275=L
4/64) G.S-B - Const. of G.S.B.					
by providing well graded					
mat. spreading in - do -					
do - all c/s job.					
Qty wide P(15)/TMB = 14.247 m ³					
Limited to 14.2467 m ³					
@ Rs 3275.48/m ³ = Rs 46,665=L					
5/65) W.B.M G-II - providing					
laying, spreading & compacting					
well graded materials - do					
do - all c/s job.					
Qty wide P(15)/TMB = 11.882 m ³					
Limited to 11.8815 m ³					
@ Rs 7048.33/m ³ = Rs 83,745=L					
6/66) W.B.M G-II - p/v. Laying					
Spreading and compacting					
well graded materials -					
do - do all c/s job.					
Qty wide P(15)/TMB = 38.4375 m ³					
@ Rs 6623.32/m ³ = Rs 2,54,584=L					
7/67) Prime coat - p/v. and applying					
prime coat with bitumen					
Emulsion (SS-1) - do -					
Qty wide P(15)/TMB = 315.40 m ²					
@ Rs 58.80/m ² = Rs 1,85,46=L					
Continuation					= Rs 6,09,815=L

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-F Amount				= Rs	6,09,815/-
8/(08) - tack coat - P/V + Applying					
tack coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1) - do - do -					
8ty wide P(16)/TMB = 2588.34 m ²					
@ Rs 16.85/m ²				= Rs	43,613/-
9/(09) - S.D. B.C. - P/V and Laying					
S.D. B.C. with 25 mm th -					
- do - do - all of job.					
8ty wide P(16)/TMB = 64.69 m ³					
@ Rs 16241.72/m ³				= Rs	10,50,677/-
10/(10) - panel concrete pavement.					
- const. of panel concrete					
pavement - do - do -					
- all com job.					
8ty wide P(16)/TMB = 186.56 m ³					
@ Rs 11217.19/m ³				= Rs	20,92,679/-
11/(11) - R.C.C M-15 Grade Km					
Local stone of standard					
design as per - do -					
- do - all job.					
8ty wide R.C.C M-15 stone					
(i) Km stone					
8ty wide P(20)/TMB = 3 Nos.					
@ Rs 3434.42/cach				= Rs	10,303/-
(ii) - 200 m stone.					
8ty wide P(20)/TMB = 4 m					
@ Rs 906.36/E				= Rs	3625/-
Continuation					
				= Rs	38,10,712/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-F Amount					38,10,712 =
12/(12) - Retro-reflectorised Traffic sign p/n and reflecting Direction and place identification					
do do do all c/job.					
Qty vide P(21)/TMB = 2.88 m ²					
@ Rs 15320.45/m ² = Rs 44,123 =					
13/(13) - providing & fixing of Retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative Sign - do -					
do do all comp job.					
(i) - 600 mm equilateral A					
Qty vide P(21)/TMB = 9 Nos					
@ Rs 4680.35/e = Rs 42,123 =					
(ii) - 600 mm circular					
Qty vide P(21)/TMB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4551.18/e = Rs 9102 =					
(iii) - 600 mm x 450 mm Rect.					
Qty vide P(21)/TMB = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 4406.65/e = Rs 17,627 =					
(iv) - 900 mm side octagon					
Qty vide P(21)/TMB = 1 No.					
@ Rs 8876.01/e = Rs 8876 =					
Continuation					Rs 39,32,563 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-F Amount					= Rs 39,32,563=
14/(14) - R.C.C. M-15 grade					
Boundary pillars/local					
Stone of standard					
design - do-do-all CS					
Qty vide P(21)/TMB =				16 Nos	
@ Rs 719.80/E					= Rs 11,517=
15/(15) - Planting of tree					
by the Road Side					
With maintaining					
the plants for one					
year					
all comp Job.					
Qty vide P(21)/TMD =				35 Nos	
@ Rs 1305.10/E					= Rs 45,678=
(only 30% Released Amount					
of 45678. w) etc					
16/(16) - providing & Laying					
hot Applied thermo -					
- plastic compound bit					
for Road Marking					
- do - do - all CS.					
(i) for DT surface					
Qty vide P(22)/TMB =				133.50 m ²	
@ Rs 886.50/m ²					= Rs 1,18,348=
(ii) for PCC portion:-					
Qty vide P(22)/TMB =				79.80 m ²	
@ Rs 988.52/m ²					= Rs 78,710=
Continuation					= Rs 41,86,816=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 4,186,816=
17/(17) - providing & fixing					
of typical MR- in formwork					
Sign Board with Logo					
do do all c/s					
Qty wide P(22)/TMB = 1 m					
Qty wide P(16)/TMB = 2 m					
				T = 3 m	
@ Rs 11,414.97/2					= Rs 34,245=
18/(18) - Brick masonry work					
in C.M (1:3) in parapet					
Wall do do all c/s					
Qty wide P(22)/TMB = 1.97 m					
@ Rs 7137.63/m					= Rs 14,061=
19/(19) - plastering with C.M					
(1:4) on Brick masonry					
Surface do do all c/s					
Qty wide P(22)/TMB = 14.08 m					
@ Rs 258.80/m					= Rs 3644=
20/(20) - Painting two coats					
including primes on					
New plaster surface					
do do all c/s					
Qty wide P(23)/TMB = 14.08 m					
@ Rs 136.59/m					= Rs 1923=
					= Rs 42,40,689=

Continuation

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f Amount				= Rs	42,40,689 =
Add - 18% GST				= Rs	7,63,324 =
Add - 1% L/Cess				= Rs	42,407 =
				= Rs	50,46,420 =
Add - Seigniorage fee					
mt vide P(23)/TMB = Rs 7010 =					
(1) vide P(13)/TMB = Rs 1,57,217 =					
				T = Rs	1,64,227 =
S. f @ 10%				= Rs	16,423 =
				G. T = Rs	50,62,843 =
Less, 0.10% Below					
(As per Agreement) = (-) 5063 =					
total value of work done = Rs					50,57,780 =
Deduction - previous payment					
vide P(19)/TMB = (-) Rs					45,27,078 =
Net payable Amount value = Rs					5,30,702 =
11/10/25 JE				Approved 11/10/25 AF	

Continuation